

6 Henderson Valley Road, Henderson, Auckland 0612 Private Bag 92250, Auckland 1142, New Zealand **Ph** 09 355 3553 **Fax** 09 355 3550

30 May 2016

Dear Felix Lee

# Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA)

#### CAS-298086-Y0S1G7

Thank you for contacting Auckland Transport on 19 May 2016 requesting information in relation to the Half Moon Bay Park and Ride shuttle bus. Our response to your request is as follows:

# 1. For the 5 trips being operated each day, can you tell me the average passenger number for each trip?

The following table shows the patronage data for the Half Moon Bay shuttle bus for the period of 21 March 2016 to 21 May 2016.

# I. Total Patronage for Each 564 Trip

Route Uid	Trip Start Time Display Hh24mm	Display Route Number	Route Name	Total Patronage
56401	07:50	564	Lloyd Elsmore Park to Half Moon Bay Marina	0
56401	10:00	564	Lloyd Elsmore Park to Half Moon Bay Marina	16
56402	17:50	564	Half Moon Bay Marina to Lloyd Elsmore Park	1
56402	18:25	564	Half Moon Bay Marina to Lloyd Elsmore Park	3
56402	19:10	564	Half Moon Bay Marina to Lloyd Elsmore Park	3

#### II. Daily Average Patronage for Each 564 Trip

Route Uid	Trip Start Time Display Hh24mm	Display Route Number	Route Name	Daily Average Patronage (3 dp)
56401	07:50	564	Lloyd Elsmore Park to Half Moon Bay Marina	0.000
56401	10:00	564	Lloyd Elsmore Park to Half Moon Bay Marina	0.381
56402	17:50	564	Half Moon Bay Marina to Lloyd Elsmore Park	0.024
56402	18:25	564	Half Moon Bay Marina to Lloyd Elsmore Park	0.071
56402	19:10	564	Half Moon Bay Marina to Lloyd Elsmore Park	0.071



(Note: During the data period, each 564 trip is scheduled to run for 42 days. Each 564 trip is scheduled to run only on non-public holiday weekdays)

# 2. Can you tell me the cost to operate this service?

Auckland Transport can confirm the cost of the Half Moon Bay shuttle bus is \$127.00 per weekday, plus indexation of \$55.10 (Indexation may change). The current total cost to operate the service per weekday is \$182.10.

We trust the information has addressed the matters raised however, should you believe that we have not responded appropriately to your request, you have the right in accordance with section 27(3) of the LGOIMA to make a complaint to the Office of the Ombudsman to seek an investigation and review in regard to this matter.

If you have any further queries please contact Auckland Transport on 09 355 3553 quoting Official Information request number CAS-298086-Y0S1G7.

Yours Sincerely

5 20

Mark Lambert General Manager AT Metro

